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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

COMMUNIQUE No.7-1-1
Results 4th Stage Road Race / U¥)Lbd 54RX7—3 O—RL—A

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016

Number of km: 213.2km
Avg Speed of Winner: 38.3km/h

KEIRIN

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team Time Behind U26
1 144 AUS19920102 MORTON Lachlan David/E—h> 395> 41wk JBC - USA 1U—-~U— P/B MAXXIS 5:33'44" 0" 1
2 21 ESP19851222 TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente/NJEA itz Jrtz>F MTR -IPN  YRNJwHZ/(D—44 5:33'44" o"

3 35 JPN19870901 NISHIZONO Ryota/FaE EBX BGT - PN JUFRN7>h—HA U I F— I 5:33'44" 0"

4 42 JPN19911215 KIMURA Keisuke/AAt E16 SMN - PN 33 J)L—-3>0F—1A 5:33'44" 0" 2
5 121 JPN19911223 YOSHIOKA Naoya/=[E Bk NAS - PN #ETS5-¥> 5:33'47" 3" 3
6 1 ITA19911108 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo /A9FAYT+1 UAILK NIP - ITA  NIPPO-J+—Z J7>74—= 5:34'18" 34" 4
7 15 ESP19890328 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon/7ASZ KoY AHH 3> UKO - PN F-LE= 5:34'18" 34"

8 23 JPN19820109 SANO Junya/{EEF 5=k MTR - PN  YNJwHZ/)\D—%5%4 5:34'18" 34"

9 4  ITA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /74 EI—)L/{AD NIP - ITA  NIPPO-J+—Z J7>74—= 5:34'18" 34"

10 34 JPN09920929 SUZUKI Ryu/S5-K BE BGT - PN JUFRN7>h—HA U I F— I 5:34'18" 34" 5

11 133 JPN19950601 OKAMOTO Hayato/[EA & NIH - JPN  B&xAZ% 5:34'18" 34" 6

12 165 SUI19900927 THIERY Cyrille/>1IU— UL VCM - SUT  9J10457 X Ry A 5:34'18" 34"

13 141 MDA19880305 BRAICO Alexander/7543 7LOY>4— JBC - USA 1U—-~U— P/B MAXXIS 5:34'18" 34"

14 172 IRL19961204 FEELEY Daire/71—Y— 45 SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U> 5:34'18" 34" 7

15 14 ESP19831026 PRADES Benjami/757Z RV v UKO - PN F-LE= 5:34'18" 34"

16 182 JPN19970922 NAKAGAWA Ken/d)I| 2 HOK - JPN  dtimisithish&ik 5:34'18" 34" 8

17 62 ESP19880226 GARCIA AMBROA Ricardo/#IL>7 7>707 UhILK KIN - JPN #T)b‘»f')U)’)‘%’—L\ 5:34'18" 34"

18 53 JPN19900502 NAKANE Hideto/md#R 52 AIS-JPN ZB=T#L-3>JF-LA 5:34'18" 34"

19 72 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki/t&H M3 BLZ - JPN =FH=JTUyvI> 5:34'18" 34"

20 162 SUI19951013 CAIROLI Luca/A(0O-Y JLh VCM - SUI 910457 x> RUS# 5:34'18" 34" 9

21 31 FRA19851214 LEBAS Thomas//L/\ kY BGT - PN JUFRRN 7>h—HA U I F— I 5:34'18" 34"

22 192 JPN19940930 MASE Yuki/fsi#f B5% KYS - JPN  m#pEsAF 5:34'18" 34" 10

23 73 JPN19851106 SUZUKI Yuzuru/$s-k & BLZ - JPN F#H=TUvyr> 5:34'18" 34"

24 61 AUS19830804 CRAWFORD Jai/Z0J#—R Sv4 KIN - JPN  F3>549U>0F - L 5:34'18" 34"

25 44 JPN19920412 MINATO Ryo/i& iR SMN - PN 33 J)L—-3>0F—1A 5:34'18" 34" 11

26 12 JPN19901118 HIRAI Eiichi/FH R— UKO - PN F-LE= 5:34'18" 34"

27 161 SUI19920730 BADILATTI Matteo//\T(3v7( XvT4 VCM - SUI 910457 x> RUS# 5:34'18" 34" 12

28 51 JPN19880612 ITO Masakazu/{RiE 340 AIS -IPN B=TZL-3>JF-LA 5:34'18" 34"

29 32 FRA19820827 MONIER Damien/E=I 437> BGT - PN JUFsRN>7oh—HA9U2 9 F -1 5:34'18" 34"

30 5 JPN19930915 KOISHI Yuma//\&a #56 NIP - ITA  NIPPO-J«—= J7>74—= 5:34'37" 53" 13

31 191 JPN19950729 YASUDA Kyosuke/ZH Z/T KYS - JPN  m#PEsAF 5:34'45" 1'01" 14

32 173 1RL19870311 McLAUGHLIN Ronan/?y/0-1> O0-3> SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U> 5:37'15" 331"

33 11 JPN19850621 HATANAKA Yusuke/(lh Z11 UKO -JPN F-LE= 5:37'17" 333"

34 22 ESP19881030 lf{ERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/ZT)LF>57ZA h4Y5 7 MTR - PN TNy RI(D—44 5:37'17" 333"

2/

35 33 JPN19880817 HATSUYAMA Sho/#I1L1 BGT - JPN  JUFsRN7oh—HADU I F— 1 5:37'17" 3'33"

36 64 IPN19890722 NONAKA Ryoma/FFth B=HE KIN - PN  4>849U29F -4 5:37'17" 333"

37 41 IPN19890801 IRIBE Shotaro/A%E IEARA SMN - PN 33 J)L-3>0F—1A 5:37'17" 333"

38 24 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro/£H E/5 MTR - JPN  YNJwHR)(D—-%4 5:38'48" 5'04"

39 52 JPN19900102 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/%I| BB% AIS -IPN ZB=TZL-3>JF-A 5:40'42" 6'58"

40 174 1RL19971230 O'MAHONY Darragh/AYHR=— 4—5— SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U> 5:40'46" 7'02" 15

41 85 JPN19970403 ISHII Shunpei/GH BT KAN - JPN  ERAEKRZ 5:40'46" 7'02" 16

42 131 JPN19941218 YOSHIDA Yuto/Z=H & A NIH - JPN  BH&xKXZF 5:40'46" 7'02" 17

43 101 JPN19940608 KOBAYASHI Kazuki//)\ik F1% MEI - JPN  BEAA% 5:40'46" 7'02" 18

44 143 USA19920306 SHEEHAN Michael/>—/\> 314 )L JBC - USA  S1—~YU— P/B MAXXIS 5:40'46" 7'02" 19

45 91 JPN19730714 KANO Tomoya/33%F £th GRF -JPN  B¥EJUI4L—300F -4 5:40'46" 7'02"

46 152 AUS19861111 BONELLO Daniel/A®0 4=T)L STG - AUS > b23—2 UH B4 GF -1 5:40'46" 7'02"

47 45 JPN19941020 NISHIMURA Hiroki/Fad A#E SMN - PN 33 J)L-3>0F—1A 5:40'46" 7'02" 20

48 125 JPN19930416 TAKAGI Michinari/@AR =F 5k NAS - JPN  BPEJS-t> 5:42'14" 8'30" 21

49 183 JPN19871111 SANO Chihiro/{EEF = HOK - JPN  dtimistthish&ik 5:42'14" 8'30"

50 153 AUS19900624 WOODS Nicholas/7vX Z15X STG - AUS > bo3—2 WA B4V F -1 5:42'16" 8'32"

51 154 AUS19940906 SHARPE Patrick/>+— JChJws STG - AUS > b23—2 A B4V F -1 5:42'16" 8'32" 22

52 164 1ITA19970107 RINALDI Nicholas/JF)L71 152 VCM - SUT  Jz0457 Ao RS A 5:42'18" 8'34" 23
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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

COMMUNIQUE No.7-1-2

Results 4th Stage Road Race / U¥)Lbd 54RX7—3 O—RL—A

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016
Number of km: 213.2km
Avg Speed of Winner: 38.3km/h

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team Time Behind U26
53 114 JPN19931128 SHIMIZU Yu/i&7K B HKU - PN dum@Eks 5:42'20" 8'36" 24
54 43 JPN19940928 KOBASHI Yuri//I\i§ B SMN - JPN >3 /L-3>49F-1A 5:43'54"  10'10" 25
55 84 JPN19970122 TOMIO Daichi/ERE Kt KAN - JPN  EEAKREAZE 5:43'54"  10'10" 26
56 181 JPN19890720 KUMASAKA Kazuya/8EiR 0t HOK - JPN  dbimisithishisik 5:43'54"  10'10"
57 75 JPN19920701 HORI Takaaki/ifE ZBA BLZ - JPN  =F=#p=T Uy 5:43'54"  10'10" 27
58 83 JPN19950928 KUROEDA Saya/Bt% B KAN - JPN  EEAKREAZE 5:43'54"  10'10" 28
59 184 JPN19920702 SUGAWARA Hayato/ER B A HOK - JPN  dbimisithishisik 5:43'54"  10'10" 29
60 81 JPN19940531 TOKUDA Suguru/4EMH & KAN - JPN  EEAKREAZE 5:43'57"  10'13" 30
61 194 JPN19970929 FUJITA Shunsuke/fH {4&# KYS - JPN  REBEZEKZF 5:44'59"  11'15" 31
62 13 JPN19910701 SUMIYOSHI Kota/f¥Z5 7K UKO - JPN F—LB=R 5:47'29"  13'45" 32
63 151 AUS19931122 DUTTON Jay/dwhk> 14 STG - AUS  toh&3—3 XUF A9 F— L 5:47'29"  13'45" 33
64 3 ITA19820419 COLLI Daniele /2y 4=I—-L NIP - ITA  NIPPO-J<—Z J7>74—Z 5:47'29"  13'45"
65 82 JPN19960108 YAMAMOTO Masaki/LLiA K= KAN - JPN  EEAKREAZE 5:47'29"  13'45" 34
66 95 JPN19950718 SUGINO Genki/42%F o & GRF - PN g#HBJUI(L—>>0F L 5:47'29"  13'45" 35
67 185 JPN19840731 MIWA Toshifumi/=# #&5£ HOK - JPN  dbimisithishisik 5:49'09"  15'25"
68 132 JPN19960206 OURA Gyo/Ki# F& NIH - JPN  BAxXZ 5:50'03"  16'19" 36

- 54 JPN19880926 KOMORI Ryohei//]\3% 523F AIS - JPN ﬁZI%b—i)')‘?——A DNF

- 55 JPN19930811 HARADA Hiroaki/[RH #mk AIS-JPN B=TZL->>JF-A DNF

- 63 JPN19880915 ITAMI Kenji/fRf3 &34 KIN - PN 5 84902 0F -1 DNF

- 65 JPN19920412 ASO Keisuke/PE £1h KIN - JPN  F3>549U>0F - L DNF

- 74  JPN19881008 OKUBO Jin/AA/R M& BLZ - JPN F=#=TUyyi> DNF

- 115 JPN19930625 KIMURA Yuki/A#t #2 HKU - PN Jbimigks DNF

- 123 JPN19930313 SHIMOJIMA Masaki/ T 5 1% NAS - JPN  BREJS-t> DNF

- 142 USA19931107 PUTT Christpher/Zyk JUZRI7— JBC- USA >1U—Al— P/B MAXXIS DNF

- 155 AUS19921006 DAVIES Jordan/79(—2X Y3—4> STG - AUS  tobh&3—3 XUF A9 F— L DNF

- 193 JPN19950217 SUGYO Motoharu/ZB%E o& KYS - JPN  REBEZEKRZ DNF

Number of starters: 78

(O,, NIPPO ROYCE’' & SUBARU (50

Riders finishing after deadline: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 10

Panel of Commissaires

KEIRIN
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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

COMMUNIQUE No.7-2-1
GENERAL INIDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION After Stage 4 / B A#SIRGI 55427

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016
Total Covered Distance: 499.50km
Avg Speed: 38.8km/h

Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage 4 Bns Pnl Total Behind
1 72 1PN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki/t&8H BLZ - PN FHIETwyI> 5:34'18" 12:50'23"  0'00"
2 4 ITA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /7#4U EI—)L/(A0  NIP-ITA NIPPO-U(—= J7>74—= 5:34'18" 12:50'50" 027"
3 62 ESP19880226 gAI/Rl\CIA AMBROA Ricardo/#i)L>7 7>707 1) KIN - IPN 32849V IF -1 5:34'18" 12:50'50" 027"
WK
4 53 IPN19900502 NAKANE Hideto/™4R Za%s AIS-JPN B=TEL-3>JF-A 5:34'18" 12:50'52"  0'29"
5 165 SUI19900927 THIERY Cyrille/7¢IU— SU)L VCM - SUL 10957 XU RUS# 5:34'18" 12:50'53"  0'30"
6 121 3IPN19911223 YOSHIOKA Naoya/=ME Bk NAS - JPN FBBEIS—t> 5:33'47" 3" 12:50'53"  0'30"
7 61 AUS19830804 CRAWFORD Jai/707A—R SvA KIN - PN FF>8149U>0F— 1 5:34'18" 12:50'56"  0'33"
8 14 ESP19831026 PRADES Benjami/7572 A>9I UKO - IPN F—LER 5:34'18" 12:50'58"  0'35"
9 73 JPN19851106 SUZUKI Yuzuru/#57 i8 BLZ - PN FHIETwyI> 5:34'18" 12:51'03"  0'40"
10 31 FRA19851214 LEBAS Thomas//L/t kY BGT - IPN JUFRLY7oh—BA9US ) F -1 5:34'18" 12:51'08"  0'45"
11 161 SUI19920730 BADILATTI Matteo//\T15v7¢ XvTA VCM - SUL 10457 AVRYS# 5:34'18" 12:51'13"  0'50"
12 32 FRA19820827 MONIER Damien/E=T #37> BGT - IPN JUFRLY7oh—BA9US ) F -1 5:34'18" 12:51'14"  0'51"
13 22 ESP19881030 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/JT)LF>TA i MTR-IPN YRNJwIR/D—454 5:37'17" 12:54'24"  4'01"
BY5 745>
14 42 JPN19911215 KIMURA Keisuke/AAt =45 SMN - PN SXJL—32H0F—L 5:33'44' 12:56'50" 627"
15 1 1TA19911108 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo /AF+AvF« UAILK  NIP - ITA NIPPO-U¢—= Jp>74—= 5:34'18' 12:56'52" 629"
16 133 IPN19950601 OKAMOTO Hayato/[E#A & NIH - JPN BHAKRZ 5:34'18' 12:56'56"  6'33"
17 21 ESP19851222 ;QFJ;IBIOALCOLEAJoseVicente/l\'JE?f Kt MTR-IPN YRJwIR/D-455 5:33'44% 7" 12:56'58"  6'35"
7
18 192 JPN19940930 MASE Yuki/RSiE B5% KYS - PN REPEZEKRZF 5:34'18" 12:57'10"  6'47"
19 35 IPN19870901 NISHIZONO Ryota/FaE R BGT - JPN 7‘U9&‘;<|\>7>j3—*j40'J>')‘7‘~—L\ 5:33'44" 6" 12:57'13"  6'50"
20 51 JPN19880612 ITO Masakazu/fRi %40 AIS-IPN B=TZL->>JF-A 5:34'18" 12:57'26"  7'03"
21 144 AUS19920102 'I\;[OR‘l\FON Lachlan David/E—h> 595> 74 IBC-USA <1U—AlJ— P/B MAXXIS 5:33'44" 10" 12:57'28"  7'05"
1R
22 172 1RL19961204 FEELEY Daire/74—U— 535 SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U> 5:34'18" 12:57'30"  7'07"
23 12 JPN19901118 HIRAI Eiichi/FH R— UKO-JPN F—LHER 5:34'18" 12:57'37"  7'14"
24 182 JPN19970922 NAKAGAWA Ken/d1)l| % HOK - JPN  dbimisithishd&ik 5:34'18' 12:57'41"  7'18"
25 162 SUI19951013 CAIROLI Luca/h40-" LA VCM - SUT 10457 XURUS# 5:34'18' 12:57'43" 720"
26 34 1PN09920929 SUZUKI Ryu/#57K BE BGT - IPN JUFANS7oh—BA I F— I 5:34'18' 12:57'48"  7'25"
27 15 ESP19890328 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon/7ASANYU AHH  UKO-IPN F—LHER 5:34'18' 12:57'51"  7'28"
23>
28 152 AUS19861111 BONELLO Daniel/AfA%0 =TIk STG - AUS ohsa—3 XUF B19U>)F— 1 5:40'46" 12:58'06"  7'43"
29 191 JPN19950729 YASUDA Kyosuke/ZH Rt KYS - JPN REPEZEAF 5:34'45" 12:58'17"  7'54"
30 23 JPN19820109 SANO Junya/{EEF =k MTR - PN YRJwHR/(D—44 5:34'18" 12:58'23"  8'00"
31 143 USA19920306 SHEEHAN Michael/>—/\> X447 )L JBC-USA 1U—A~U— P/B MAXXIS 5:40'46" 12:58'37"  8'14"
32 5 JPN19930915 KOISHI Yuma//IV& 165G NIP - ITA NIPPO-Y—= J7>F(—Z= 5:34'37" 12:59'42"  9'19"
33 11 JPN19850621 HATANAKA Yusuke/(Hsh &1t UKO - IPN F—LER 5:37'17" 13:00'09"  9'46"
34 173 1RL19870311 McLAUGHLIN Ronan/Yy40-U> O—3> SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U 5:37'15" 13:00'10" 947"
35 141 MDA19880305 BRAICO Alexander/7541 PLH>4— JBC - USA S1U—A~U— P/B MAXXIS 5:34'18" 13:00'19"  9'56"
36 33 JPN19880817 HATSUYAMA Sho/#ILL 11 BGT - IPN JUFRL7oh—BA9US ) F -1 5:37'17" 13:00'52" 10'29"
37 64 1PN19890722 NONAKA Ryoma/Efth ZFS KIN - PN  F3>549U>0F -1 5:37'17" 13:01'55" 11'32"
38 41 JPN19890801 IRIBE Shotaro/ A&E EARA SMN - PN SXJIL—320F—A 5:37'17" 13:02'30" 12'07"
39 24 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro/t3 Tk MTR - PN YRUwIR/D—54 5:38'48" 13:02'47" 12'24"
40 101 IPN19940608 KOBAYASHI Kazuki//I\#k 045 MEI - JPN BESEKRZF 5:40'46" 13:03'49" 13'26"
41 131 JPN19941218 YOSHIDA Yuto/Z5H #&A NIH - JPN HAKRZF 5:40'46" 13:03'51" 13'28"
42 85 IPN19970403 ISHII Shunpei/&# B5F KAN - JPN EEEARBEAF 5:40'46" 13:03'55"  13'32"
43 174 1RL19971230 O'MAHONY Darragh/A¥HR=— 4—35— SPI-IRL SPIN 11 /5?‘7‘U> 5:40'46" 13:04'08" 13'45"
44 91 1PN19730714 KANO Tomoya/¥5EF &5t GRF - PN BBJUIL—320F -1 5:40'46" 13:04'31" 14'08"
45 45 1PN19941020 NISHIMURA Hiroki/Fatt A¥E SMN - PN SXJIL—320F—A 5:40'46" 13:04'31" 14'08"
46 52 IPN19900102 HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/S/I BAZ AIS-JPN B=TEL-3>JF-A 5:40'42" 13:04'39" 14'16"
47 154 AUS19940906 SHARPE Patrick/>v—>7 /ChJy% STG - AUS > he3—3 XS A9 IF -1 5:42'16" 13:05'17" 14'54"
48 183 JPN19871111 SANO Chihiro/{c%F T8 HOK - JPN  dbimisithishisik 5:42'14" 13:05'34" 15'11"
49 125 1PN19930416 TAKAGI Michinari/&AR =Fk NAS - IPN BBEIS5—> 5:42'14" 13:05'39" 15'16"
50 164 ITA19970107 RINALDI Nicholas/U# /L7 ¢ =15 VCM - SUL 10957 XV RUs A 5:42'18" 13:05'45" 15'22"
o - RINGIRING! A
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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

COMMUNIQUE No.7-2-2

GENERAL INIDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION After Stage 4 / B A#SIRGI 55427

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016

Total Covered Distance: 499.50km

Avg Speed: 38.8km/h

Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage 4 Bns Pnl Total Behind
51 153 AUS19900624 WOODS Nicholas/”¥X =152 STG - AUS ohsa—3 XS BA9)F— I 5:42'16" 13:06'08" 15'45"
52 81 JPN19940531 TOKUDA Suguru/#EMH & KAN - IPN ERAEARE 5:43'57" 13:06'49" 16'26"
53 75 1JPN19920701 HORI Takaaki/{E 2288 BLZ - PN FH=ET vy~ 5:43'54" 13:06'56" 16'33"
54 83 IPN19950928 KUROEDA Saya/Pt% B KAN - IPN ERAEARE 5:43'54" 13:07'03" 16'40"
55 43 PN19940928 KOBASHI Yuri//I\i§ B! SMN - PN SXJL—320F—1 5:43'54" 13:07'45" 17'22"
56 44 IPN19920412 MINATO Ryo/i& 3% SMN - PN SXJL—320F—1 5:34'18" 13:08'50" 18'27"
57 194 1PN19970929 FUIJITA Shunsuke/fEH & KYS - PN REPEZEKRZF 5:44'59" 13:09'52" 1929"
58 84 IPN19970122 TOMIO Daichi/ERE Aith KAN - IPN BEEHAEAZ 5:43'54" 13:10'40" 20'17"
59 82 JPN19960108 YAMAMOTO Masaki/LLA K= KAN - IPN ERAEARE 5:47'29" 13:11'04" 20'41"
60 151 AUS19931122 DUTTON Jay/4vb> S14 STG - AUS > b3—3 XS A9 IF— 1 5:47'29" 13:11'34" 21'11"
61 3 ITA19820419 COLLI Daniele /a¥Y #=TI-L NIP - ITA NIPPO-J(—= J7>74—= 5:47'29" 13:12'54"  22'31"
62 13 JPN19910701 SUMIYOSHI Kota/{¥35 75K UKO - IPN F—LER 5:47'29" 13:13'18" 22'55"
63 132 1PN19960206 OURA Gyo/Kif 3% NIH - JPN BAXZ 5:50'03" 13:13'54" 23'31"
64 185 1PN19840731 MIWA Toshifumi/=# #5% HOK - JPN dtimisEithiskisik 5:49'09" 13:15'00" 24'37"
65 184 1PN19920702 SUGAWARA Hayato/BIR B A HOK - JPN dtimisEithiskisik 5:43'54" 13:17'03" 26'40"
66 181 IPN19890720 KUMASAKA Kazuya/fEdR F1tH HOK - JPN 1I:;"ﬂ§@tﬁiélzﬁiﬁ 5:43'54" 13:17'04" 26'41"
67 95 IPN19950718 SUGINO Genki/#ZEF soi GRF- PN B¥EIUIL—3>0F -1 5:47'29" 13:24'59" 34'36"
68 114 IPN19931128 SHIMIZU Yu/5&EK B HKU - PN dbim#Exs 5:42'20" 13:25'20" 34'57"

(O,, NIPPO ROYCE’' & SUBARU (50

Panel of Commissaires

KEIRIN
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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

COMMUNIQUE No.7-3
POINTS CLASSIFICATION/RA > NIE{I 4th Stage Road Race/54A7—Y O—KRL—2R
Num UCI Code

Pl.

W oONOGOUA,WNHR

o e e e
tuhWNEKO

144
21
35
121
42
1
15
23
4
34
133
165
141
172
14

AUS19920102
ESP19851222
JPN19870901
JPN19911223
JPN19911215
ITA19911108
ESP19890328
JPN19820109
ITA19860605
JPN09920929
JPN19950601
SUI19900927
MDA19880305
IRL19961204
ESP19831026

Rider

MORTON Lachlan David/E—bk> 595> 41y R
TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente/ NJEA Ktz Jrtz>F
NISHIZONO Ryota/FaE EA

YOSHIOKA Naoya/=5E Bk

KIMURA Keisuke/A#t A

STACCHIOTTI Riccardo /A5FAvT+ UhILR
ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon/7ARSZ M) 451 23>
SANO Junya/{k%7 2k

DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /74 EI—-)L/\AD
SUZUKI Ryu/$5:

OKAMOTO Hayato/[E#A &

THIERY Cyrille/5¢1T!)— V)L

BRAICO Alexander/7541 7LoH9>4—
FEELEY Daire/74—\— 45
PRADES Benjami/ 57X R>SvI>

Team

JBC-USA
MTR-JPN
BGT-JPN
NAS-JPN
SMN-JPN
NIP-ITA
UKO-JPN
MTR-JPN
NIP-ITA
BGT-JPN
NIH-JPN
VCM-SUI
JBC-USA

SPI-IRL
UKO-JPN

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL POINTS CLASSIFICATION/RA > MAE After Stage 4
Num UCI Code Rider

Pl.

©W O NGOV A~ WNR

NN B R e e e e R e e
= O VW WNOGOUWULMIMWNIEKO

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

(0,,, NIPPO ROYCE’' & SUBARU (50

4
1
165
144
121
21
62
53
15
23
35
73
14
42
133
72
61
34
32
31
22

81
192
161
141

52

83
172

82

11

ITA19860605
ITA19911108
SUI19900927
AUS19920102
JPN19911223
ESP19851222
ESP19880226
JPN19900502
ESP19890328
JPN19820109
JPN19870901
JPN19851106
ESP19831026
JPN19911215
JPN19950601
JPN19831023
AUS19830804
JPN09920929
FRA19820827
FRA19851214
ESP19881030

JPN19940531
JPN19940930
SUI19920730
MDA19880305
JPN19900102
JPN19950928
IRL19961204
JPN19960108
JPN19850621

DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /74U EI-)L\AD
STACCHIOTTI Riccardo /A5FAvT+ UhILR
THIERY Cyrille/>1IU— UL

MORTON Lachlan David/E—b> 393> 7491y R
YOSHIOKA Naoya/Z i Bk

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente/ NJEA Ktz Jrtz>F
GARCIA AMBROA Ricardo/#IV>7 7>707 UAILR
NAKANE Hideto/# 1R 3a&

ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon/7ASA MY 4 HH 3>
SANO Junya/{k%F =k

NISHIZONO Ryota/faE EA

SUZUKI Yuzuru/$6A 8

PRADES Benjami/ 755X A>3

KIMURA Keisuke/A#t =46

OKAMOTO Hayato/[E# &

MASUDA Nariyuki/{&8H ==

CRAWFORD Jai/707A—R v+

SUZUKI Ryu/85K BE

MONIER Damien/E=T 437>

LEBAS Thomas/JL/\ bY

FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan/J1)}>7Z hBVY3 745

>

TOKUDA Suguru/7EM 2

MASE Yuki/fE1%8 85%

BADILATTI Matteo//\T( 5T JvF7
BRAICO Alexander/J541 LY >4~
HAYAKAWA Tomohiro/2J1| BRZ
KUROEDA Saya/24% Bk

FEELEY Daire/J/—U— 435
YAMAMOTO Masaki/LLIA AZE
HATANAKA Yusuke/ffich &1

Team

NIP-ITA

NIP-ITA
VCM-SUI
JBC-USA
NAS-JPN
MTR-JPN
KIN-JPN

AIS-JPN

UKO-JPN
MTR-JPN
BGT-JPN
BLZ-JPN

UKO-JPN
SMN-JPN
NIH-JPN
BLZ-JPN

KIN-JPN
BGT-JPN
BGT-JPN
BGT-JPN
MTR-JPN

KAN-JPN
KYS-JPN
VCM-SUIL
JBC-USA
AIS-JPN
KAN-JPN
SPI-IRL
KAN-JPN
UKO-JPN

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016
HS1 F Total
S1U—NIJ— P/B MAXXIS 25| 25
I NWIZRINT -5 20| 21
TUFANSTH=B4A49 ) F— 1 16| 19
%Bﬁﬁjj—t/ 12| 17
SRIN—=29F -1 14| 14
NIPPO-J—= J7>F4—= 10| 10
F-LAER 9| 9
I NWIZRINT =55 8| 8
NIPPO-J¢—Z J7>74—Z 71 7
TUFANSTH=B49 ) F -1 6| 6
BAXZE 5/ 5
J109357 XU RUSA 4| 4
S1—AIJ— P/B MAXXIS 3] 3
SPIN 11 47U> 2| 2
F- AR 1} 1
Stage 4 Total
NIPPO-U—Z= J7>F(—= 7 39
NIPPO-J(—Z= J7>F4—Z 10 32
J109357 XU RUSA 4 28
S1Y—~Y— P/B MAXXIS 25 25
MAEIS-> 17 22
EO Iy UGEEY) 21 21
FFIHAOUSIF -1 20
BoTEL-320F-A 20
F-LAER 9 19
I NWIZRINT =5 19
TUFANSTH=B4149))F— 1 19 19
FHEI VI~ 17
F-LER 1 16
SRIV-S25F -1 14 14
BAXZF 5 14
FHEIwYI> 12
FFBAOUSIF -1 11
TUFANSTH—B49))F— L 6 11
TUFANSTH=B4A49))F— 1 9
TUFANSTH=B4A49))F— 1 7
I NIRRT 54 6
BERABEAF 5
REEEAT 4
J10957 X RUSA 3
S1U—AU— P/B MAXXIS 3 3
BoT#L-329F-4 3
ERAEAF 3
SPIN 11 47U 2 2
BERABAF 2
F-LER 1

Panel of Commissaires
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TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

COMMUNIQUE No.7-4

TOURDEHOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

CLIMBER'S CLASSIFICATION/IUEEIE{I 4th Stage Road Race/5E4A7—Y O—RL—2R

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team
1 141 MDA19880305 BRAICO Alexander/J541 7LA5>4— JBC - USA S1U—~U— P/B MAXXIS
2 72 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki/t&H == BLZ - JPN FH=ET v~
3 31 FRA19851214 LEBAS Thomas/)L/\ b BGT - JPN JUFZANToh—H1A U F— 1
4 144 AUS19920102 MORTON Lachlan David/E—b> 595> 54  IJBC - USA S1U—~U— P/B MAXXIS
JqyR
5 14 ESP19831026 PRADES Benjami/J57Z AR>Sy UKO - JPN F—LER
6 35 JPN19870901 NISHIZONO Ryota/FaE EA BGT - JPN JUFZANToh—H1A U F— 1
7 62 ESP19880226 GARCIA AMBROA Ricardo/HIL>7 7>J07  KIN - IPN FF>H19U29F 1
UnLR
8 21 ESP19851222 TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente/ NJEA iktz  MTR - PN YRJIZND-55
JtsT
9 4 ITA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /74" EI—JL){AO  NIP - ITA NIPPO-U{—Z= Jy>F(—=
10 121 JPN19911223 YOSHIOKA Naoya/=fE Eik NAS - JPN BBEIS5—t>
11 32 FRA19820827 MONIER Damien/E_I ¥37> BGT - JPN JUFZANToh—HA U F— 1
GENERAL CLIMBER'S CLASSIFICATION/ILES#& After Stage 4
Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team
1 72 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki/t&H == BLZ - PN FEEIUyYI>
2 141 MDA1988030 BRAICO Alexander/J541 7LOY>%5— JBC - USA =1Y—~U— P/B MAXXIS
3 31 FRA1985121 LEBAS Thomas//)L/\ b BGT - IPN JUFR 7> =AU F— L
4 151 AUS1993112 DUTTON Jay/4wb> 14 STG - AUS t>boa—3 XUF B> F -1
5 172 IRL19961204 FEELEY Daire/J1—)— 435 SPI-IRL SPIN 11 47U~
6 152 AUS1986111 BONELLO Daniel/A%0 =T/l STG - AUS T k33— U4 B USHF— 1
7 144 AUS1992010 MORTON Lachlan David/E—h> 395> 74  IBC-USA Z1lU—AlU= P/B MAXXIS
JeyR
8 62 ESP19880226 GARCIA AMBROA Ricardo/IL>7 7>J07 YU KIN-IPN FFHH19USIF -1
AR
9 14 ESP19831026 PRADES Benjami/757 R RoSv3> UKO - PN F-AHIR
10 42 JPN19911215 KIMURA Keisuke/A#d £45 SMN - PN SRIL—3>JF—I
11 4 1ITA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo /7%4") EI—)L/{AD NIP - ITA NIPPO-J(—= J7>5(—=
12 35 JPN19870901 NISHIZONO Ryota/FaE EX BGT - IPN JUFRIT7H—HA9U2TF— 1
13 64 JPN19890722 NONAKA Ryoma/27th &5 KIN - PN FF>H19USTF 1
14 32 FRA1982082 MONIER Damien/E=I 437> BGT - IPN JUFZNYT7>A—YAIU2IF~ L
15 21 ESP19851222 TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente/ NJEA 7ktz MTR - PN YRUSOZID—55
JitsT
16 82 JPN19960108 YAMAMOTO Masaki/lLA& K= KAN - PN EEEGHEARZE
17 121 JPN19911223 YOSHIOKA Naoya/=[E &k NAS - PN BBZATS-E>

(® NIPPO ROYCE’

& suBaRU PO

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016
1 2
Cat.1 Cat.3 Total
10 10
8 8
6 6
5 5
4 4
3 3
3 3
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
Stage4 Total
8 24
10 20
6 17
8
6
6
5 5
3 5
4 4
4
2 3
3 3
3
1 2
2 2
2
1 1
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) TOURDE HOKKAIDO2016

TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

COMMUNIQUE No.7-5
TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION / ¥—Allf{iI 4th Stage Road Race/54A7— O—RL—2A

Pl Team 3 Best Riders
1 BGT-JPN BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR CYCLING TEAM / JUFZK> | #35 5:3344" (3) #34 5:34'18" (10)
TIh=BAU T F— I
2 UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO / F—AER #15 5:34'18" (7) #14 5:34'18" (15)
3 VCM-SUI VELO CLUB MENDRISIO / 910457 A>RUS# #165 5:34'18" (12) #162 5:34'18" (20)
4  NIP-ITA NIPPO-VINI FANTINI / NIPPO-TJ4—= J7>F4—= #1 5:34'18" (6)  #4 5:34'18" (9)
5 MTR-JPN MATRIX POWERTAG / Y NyIZINT—4% #21 5:3344" (2) #23 5:34'18" (8)
6  SMN-JPN SHIMANO RACING TEAM / SXJL—20F -1 #42 5:33'44" (4) #44 5:34'18" (25)
7  KIN-JPN KINAN CYCLING TEAM [ £F>8A9U>5F— 1 #62 5:34'18" (17) #61 5:34'18" (24)
8 JBC-USA JELLY BELLY P/B MAXXIS / 1U—AU— P/B MAXXIS | #144 5:33'44" (1) #141 5:34'18" (13)
9  AIS-JPN  AISAN RACING TEAM / B=T#L—-3>F— L #53 5:34'18" (18) #51 5:34'18" (28)
10 SPI-IRL SPIN 11 DUBLIN / SPIN 11 57U #172 5:34'18" (14) #173 5:37'15" (32)
11 BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / FEF=ETUyYI> #72 5:34'18" (19) #73 5:34'18" (23)
12 KYS-JPN KYOTO SANGYO UNIVERSITY / SREDEZEAS #192 5:34'18" (22) #191 5:34'45" (31)
13 HOK-JPN SELECTED HOKKAIDO / dti@tthisizis #182 5:34'18" (16) #183 5:42'14" (49)
14 NIH-JPN NIHON UNIVERSITY / HAXZ #133 5:34'18" (11) #131 5:40'46" (42)
15 STG-AUS ST. GEORGE MERIDA CYCLING TEAM / t>b¥3—S | #152 5:40'46" (46) #153 5:42'16" (50)
XS AP F -1
16 KAN-JPN NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS & SPORTS IN #85 5:40'46" (41) #84 5:43'54" (55)
KANOYA | BERHE A
- NAS-JPN NASU BLASEN / BBZE75—t> #121 5:33'47" (5) #125 5:42'14" (48)

GENERAL TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION / F¥—A#8& After Stage 4

Pl. Team
1 BGT-JPN
2 VCM-SUI
3 KIN - JPN
4  UKO-JPN
5 NIP - ITA
6 BLZ-JPN
7 MTR-JPN
8 AIS-JPN
9 SMN-JPN
10 JBC-USA
11 SPI-IRL
12 KYS-JPN
13 STG- AUS
14 HOK-JPN
15 NIH-JPN
16 KAN - JPN

(0,,, NIPPO ROYCE’' & SUBARU (50

BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR CYCLING TEAM / JUFZ KT h—B4 U0 F— I
VELO CLUB MENDRISIO / 10457 X> KU 7

KINAN CYCLING TEAM / £ HAOUS I F— 1

TEAM UKYO / F—LhBER

NIPPO-VINI FANTINI / NIPPO-TJ(—= J7>F4—2

UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / FF#ETUvYI>

MATRIX POWERTAG / Y NJwIR/ND—4%

AISAN RACING TEAM / B=T L —3>9F—A

SHIMANO RACING TEAM / SXJL—320F— A

JELLY BELLY P/B MAXXIS / ZTU—~U— P/B MAXXIS

SPIN 11 DUBLIN / SPIN 11 471>

KYOTO SANGYO UNIVERSITY / REPEEZE K

ST. GEORGE MERIDA CYCLING TEAM / > bZ3— XS YA IF— 1
SELECTED HOKKAIDO / tiEEthisEik

NIHON UNIVERSITY / BAKZ

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS & SPORTS IN KANOYA / EERAB A%

#31

#12
#161
#5
#22
#41
#64
#143
#52
#174
#75
#194
#181
#132
#154

#83

5:34'18" (21)

5:34'18" (26)
5:34'18" (27)
5:34'37" (30)
5:37'17" (34)
5:37'17" (37)
5:37'17" (36)
5:40'46" (44)
5:40'42" (39)
5:40'46" (40)
5:43'54" (57)
5:44'59" (61)
5:43'54" (56)
5:50'03" (68)
5:42'16" (51)

5:43'54" (58)

Stage 4
16:42'20"
16:42'54"
16:45'53"
16:42'54"
16:43'13"
16:52'30"
16:45'19"
16:49'18"
16:45'19"
16:48'48"
16:52'19"
16:54'02"
17:05'18"
17:00'26"
17:05'07"
17:08'34"

JC,

/

03 Sep 2016

Stage 4 Behind

16:42'20"

16:42'54"
16:42'54"
16:43'13"
16:45'19"
16:45'19"
16:45'53"
16:48'48"
16:49'18"
16:52'19"
16:52'30"
16:54'02"
17:00'26"
17:05'07"
17:05'18"

17:08'34"

Total
38:39'38"
38:39'43"
38:42'17"
38:45'40"
38:47'29"
38:48'25"
38:49'29"
38:52'55"
38:55'56"
38:56'30"
39:01'48"
39:04'11"
39:09'29"
39:10'45"
39:14'30"
39:17'36"

0:00'34"
0:00'34"
0:00'53"
0:02'59"
0:02'59"
0:03'33"
0:06'28"
0:06'58"
0:09'59"
0:10'10"
0:11'42"
0:18'06"
0:22'47"
0:22'58"

0:26'14"

Behind

0'05"
2'39"
6'02"
7'51"
8'47"
9'51"
1317"
16'18"
16'52"
22'10"
24'33"
29'51"
31'07"
34'52"
37'58"

Panel of Commissaires
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) TOURDE HOKKAIDO2016

1st - 3rd September 2016

Organizer: Tour de Hokkaido Association

7

03 Sep 2016

U26 TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION / ¥—AU26llE{if 4th Stage Road Race/54A7—Y O—RL—-2R
3 Best Riders

TOURDE ‘HOKKAIDO
COMMUNIQUE No.7-6
Pl. Team
1 SMN-JPN SHIMANO RACING TEAM / SXJL—3>0F— 1 #42
2 VCM-SUI VELO CLUB MENDRISIO / J10457 > RUS A #162
3 KYS-JPN KYOTO SANGYO UNIVERSITY / SREPEZ A #192
4  NIH-JPN NIHON UNIVERSITY / BAKE #133
5 KAN-JPN NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS & SPORTS IN #85
KANOYA | ERAB A
- NAS-JPN NASU BLASEN / #fET5—t> #121
- JBC-USA JELLY BELLY P/B MAXXIS / TU—~lJ— P/B MAXXIS | #144
- STG-AUS ST. GEORGE MERIDA CYCLING TEAM / €2 k23— | #154
XS BA)F— I\

5:33'44"
5:34'18"
5:34'18"
5:34'18"
5:40'46"

5:33'47"
5:33'44"
5:42'16"

e
©)
(10)
6
(16)

©)
1
(22)

#44
#161
#191
#131

#84

#125
#143
#151

5:34'18"
5:34'18"
5:34'45"
5:40'46"
5:43'54"

5:42'14"
5:40'46"
5:47'29"

11
(12)
(14
17
(26)

(1)
(19)
(33)

GENERAL U26 TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION / ¥—A#4&U26 After Stage 4

Pl. Team
1 VCM-SUl
2 SMN-JPN
3 KYS - JPN
4  NIH-JPN
5 KAN - JPN

(0,,, NIPPO ROYCE’' & SUBARU (50

VELO CLUB MENDRISIO / 910457 X>RUS 7
SHIMANO RACING TEAM / 3XJL—20F -1
KYOTO SANGYO UNIVERSITY / REPEFEKZF

NIHON UNIVERSITY / HAKXZ

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FITNESS & SPORTS IN KANOYA / EERARBEKRZF

#45 5:40'46" (20)
#164 5:42'18" (23)
#194 5:44'59" (31)
#132 5:50'03" (36)
#83  5:43'54" (28)

Stage 4
16:50'54"
16:48'48"
16:54'02"
17:05'07"
17:08'34"

Stage 4 Behind

16:48'48"
16:50'54"
16:54'02"
17:05'07"
17:08'34"

Total
38:54'40"
38:59'29"
39:04'11"
39:14'30"
39:17'36"

0:02'06"
0:05'14"
0:16'19"
0:19'46"

Behind

4'49"
9'31"
19'50"
22'56"

Panel of Commissaires
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